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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4642
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
LOCAL TRAIN IN JAIPUR
Joshi Shri Mahesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to start local train service in Jaipur on the patterns of Mumbai local train;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken to convert the Jaipur-Sriganganagar railway line into broad gauge ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MNISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) There is no such proposal at present.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The gauge conversion of Jaipur-Sriganganagar has been taken up and the work will be completed in coming years as per the availability of resources.
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